
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1251
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2002
HOSTEL FACILITY IN UNIVERSITIES
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that adequate hostel facilities are not available in Jamia Millia Islamia and Indraprastha Universities in Delhi;
and

(b) if so, the details of the steps taken to provide adequate hostel facilities for the students in these universities?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (PROF. RITA VERMA)

(a) & (b) According to the information furnished by Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha Vishwavidyalaya the existing hostel facilities are adequate to take care of the present requirements o f the students. A s regards Jamia Millia Islamia, the hostel facilities presently available in the University are not considered to be adequate. The Jamia Millia Islamia has, however, informed that it has already finalized the plan for construction of hostels.
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